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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

1A
Grundgerät HLS
Basic unit HLS
L´unite de base HLS
Unita di base HLS
Unidad básica HLS
Basiseenheid HLS

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416

 
 2021/09 4 6720808405



Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer
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Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Leistungsreduzierblech 6 kW everp 8 718 590 778 ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Leistungsreduzierblech 8 kW everp 8 718 590 779 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Luftschieberstange everp 8 718 590 780 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Luftschiebergriff everp 8 718 590 809 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Luftanschlusskasten kpl everp 8 718 592 626 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Kuppel S 145RD Teil1 Mod89040059 4 111 240 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

5 Kuppel S 180RD t2 H107-h307 Mod89040091 4 111 260 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

6 Kuppel waagerecht d=145 7 736 603 957 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

7 Dichtschnur 9x1120 everp 8 718 700 055 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Kuppel Befestigungs-Set M8 everp 8 718 592 770 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Einbauset Rost für HLS / HWS 8 718 592 706 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

10 Rundrost everp 8 718 592 704 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Rüttelstange everp 8 718 592 705 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Aschekasten everp 8 718 592 628 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Deckbl.Anheizh.HLS116/216 HWS216 everp 8 738 807 333 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Verbrennungsluftstutzen senkrecht verp 8 718 593 156 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Set Anheizhilfe H116-216 7 736 603 796 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Deckel Nachheizkasten 8 718 575 230 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
 Spraydose UHT600 schwarz 150ml everp 8 718 592 619 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
 Verbrennungsluftstutzen waagerecht verp 8 718 593 157 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Grundgerät HLS
Basic unit HLS
L´unite de base HLS
Unita di base HLS
Unidad básica HLS
Basiseenheid HLS

1A
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

1B
Grundgerät HWS
Basic unit HWS
L´unite de base HWS
Unita di base HWS
Unidade básica HWS
Basiseenheid HWS

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer
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Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Leistungsreduzierblech 8 kW everp 8 718 590 779 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Luftschieberstange everp 8 718 590 780 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Luftschiebergriff everp 8 718 590 809 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Luftanschlusskasten kpl everp 8 718 592 626 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Einbauset Rost für HLS / HWS 8 718 592 706 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

10 Rundrost everp 8 718 592 704 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Rüttelstange everp 8 718 592 705 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Aschekasten everp 8 718 592 628 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Deckbl.Anheizh.HLS116/216 HWS216 everp 8 738 807 333 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Abgasrohr everp 6 301 631 6 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Verbrennungsluftstutzen senkrecht verp 8 718 593 156 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Set Anheizhilfe H116-216 7 736 603 796 ■ ■ Zubehör

 Deckel Nachheizkasten 8 718 575 230 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Spraydose UHT600 schwarz 150ml everp 8 718 592 619 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Reinigungsbuerste HWS everp. 8 718 593 153 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Verbrennungsluftstutzen waagerecht verp 8 718 593 157 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Grundgerät HWS
Basic unit HWS
L´unite de base HWS
Unita di base HWS
Unidade básica HWS
Basiseenheid HWS
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

1C
Grundgerät HLG
Basic unit HLG
L´unite de base HLG
Unita di base HLG
Unidade básica HLG
Basiseenheid HLG

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer
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Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Leistungsreduzierblech 10 kW everp 8 718 594 156 ■ ■
1 Leistungsreduzierblech 12 kW everp 8 718 594 157 ■ ■
2 Luftschieberstange everp 8 718 590 780 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Luftschiebergriff everp 8 718 590 809 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Luftanschlusskasten kpl everp 8 718 592 626 ■ ■ ■
4 Luftanschlusskasten kpl everp 8 718 595 021 ■
5 Kuppel S 145RD Teil1 Mod89040059 4 111 240 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

5 Kuppel S 180RD t2 H107-h307 Mod89040091 4 111 260 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

6 Kuppel waagerecht d=145 7 736 603 957 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

7 Dichtschnur 9x1120 everp 8 718 700 055 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Kuppel Befestigungs-Set M8 everp 8 718 592 770 ■ ■ ■ ■

13 Deckblende HLG316 everp 8 738 807 334 ■ ■
15 Verbrennungsluftstutzen senkrecht verp 8 718 593 156 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Deckel Nachheizkasten 8 718 575 230 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Spraydose UHT600 schwarz 150ml everp 8 718 592 619 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Verbrennungsluftstutzen waagerecht verp 8 718 593 157 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Grundgerät HLG
Basic unit HLG
L´unite de base HLG
Unita di base HLG
Unidade básica HLG
Basiseenheid HLG
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

2
Fronttür
Fronr door
Porte d'entrée
Porta anteriore
Puerta principal
Voordeur

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer

H
LG

31
6/

10
 li

H
LG

31
6/

10
 re

H
LG

41
6/

12
 li

H
LG

41
6/

12
 re

H
LS

11
6/

6 
li

H
LS

11
6/

6 
li 

V2
H

LS
11

6/
6 

re
H

LS
11

6/
6 

re
 V

2
H

LS
21

6/
8 

li
H

LS
21

6/
8 

li 
V2

H
LS

21
6/

8 
re

H
LS

21
6/

8 
re

 V
2

H
W

S2
16

/8
 li

H
W

S2
16

/8
 li

 V
2

H
W

S2
16

/8
 re

H
W

S2
16

/8
 re

 V
2

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Tuergriff Linksanschlag everp 8 718 590 777 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
1 Türgriff Rechtsanschlag everp 8 718 592 771 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Innenscheibe everp 8 718 590 725 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Sichtscheibe Heizeinsatz everp 8 718 590 726 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Türkonsole für Linksanschlag everp 8 718 592 620 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Türkonsole für Rechtsanschlag everp 8 718 592 621 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Türzugfeder kpl everp 7 736 600 760 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Fronttür Guß für Linksanschlag everp 8 718 592 624 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Fronttür Guß für Rechtsanschlag everp 8 718 592 625 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Dichtungsset everp 8 718 592 623 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Türverschluß kpl everp 8 718 592 629 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Scheibenbefestigungsschienen everp 8 718 592 627 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Drahtseil everp 7 736 600 764 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ >= 06/2015

 Sicherungsscheiben everp. 7 736 601 112 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
 Türgriff li f.Nische verp 8 718 591 077 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Türgriff re f. Nische verp 8 718 591 078 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Fronttür
Fronr door
Porte d'entrée
Porta anteriore
Puerta principal
Voordeur

2
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

3A
Schamotte HLS/HWS
Fireclay
Chamotte
Anglia refattaria
Fireclay
Schamotte

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer
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Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Set Brennraumauskleidung oben everp 8 718 590 736 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ >05/2018 ohne Umlenkstein

2 Set Brennraumauskleidung Mitte everp 8 718 590 737 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Set Brennraumauskleidung Mulde everp 8 718 590 738 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Umlenkstein everp. 8 738 806 153 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ >05/2018

5 Vorderstein HLS116/216 HWS216 everp 8 738 807 512 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Schamotte HLS/HWS
Fireclay
Chamotte
Anglia refattaria
Fireclay
Schamotte

3A
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

3B
Schamotte HLG
Fireclay HLG
Chamotte HLG
Argilla refrattaria HLG
Fireclay HLG
Fireclay HLG

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer
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Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Set Brennraumauskleidung oben everp 8 718 594 153 ■ ■ ■ ■ >05/2018 ohne Umlenkstein

2 Set Brennraumauskleidung Mitte everp 8 718 594 154 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Set Brennraumauskleidung unten everp 8 718 594 155 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Umlenkstein HLG everp. 8 738 806 154 ■ ■ ■ ■ >05/2018

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Schamotte HLG
Fireclay HLG
Chamotte HLG
Argilla refrattaria HLG
Fireclay HLG
Fireclay HLG

3B
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

4
Frontplatte
Front plate
Panneau frontal
Frontalino
Panel frontal
Frontplaat

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer
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Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Blendrahmen BxH 470x706 lack schwarz 8 718 590 279 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

2 Frontplatte BxH 420x790 lack schwarz 8 718 590 284 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

3 Frontplatte BxH 480x830 lack schwarz 8 718 590 260 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

4 Frontplatte BxH 470x895 lack schwarz 8 718 589 771 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

 Schraubensatz everp 8 718 593 109 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Frontplatte
Front plate
Panneau frontal
Frontalino
Panel frontal
Frontplaat

4
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Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des pièces de rechange
Lista parti di ricambio

Lista de repuestos
Onderdelenlijst

5
Wärmetauscher
Heat exchanger
Échangeur thermique
Scambiatore di calore
Intercambiador de calor
Warmtewisselaar

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416
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Pos Bezeichnung
Description
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripción
Benaming

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer
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Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

1 Anschlussset HWS 8 718 593 125 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

2 Ablaufsicherung Therm. mit 4m Kapillare 6 301 141 3 ■ ■ ■ ■ Zubehör

3 Sicherheitswaermetauscher everp. 8 718 593 494 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Entlüftungsventil 8 748 511 013 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 NTC-Kesselfühler 20kOhm/Haltefeder everp 8 718 590 197 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Umlenkblech Wasserwaermetauscher everp 8 718 593 453 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Tauchhülse R1/2" 100 DA8 everp 8 718 583 509 ■ ■ ■ ■

HLS116, HLS216, HWS216, HLG316, HLG416 Wärmetauscher
Heat exchanger
Échangeur thermique
Scambiatore di calore
Intercambiador de calor
Warmtewisselaar

5
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Übersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions
Traduzione delle descrizioni

Lista de traducciones
Vertalinglijst

Pos Description Denomination Descrizione Descripción Benaming

1A Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Plate for gate to prevent airflow
6kW Tôle 6 kW Lamierino 6 kW Chapa 6 kW Plaat 6 kW

1 Plate for gate to prevent airflow
8kW Tôle 8 kW Lamierino 8 kW Chapa 8 kW Plaat 8 kW

2 Rod for air slider Air tige amortisseur Air asta ammortizzatore Aire varilla del amortiguador Luchtklep staaf

3 Handle for air slider Poignée coulissante Air Maniglia scorrevole Air Mango deslizante Air Air dia handvat

4 Case f air distributor cpl. everp Caisson Camera aria Cámara de aire Luchtomspoelde ruimte

5 Coupler OFF cast iron, vertical
outlet, Coupole S 145RD Cupola S 145RD

6 Flue gas collector horizont
d=145 Kuppel waagerecht d=145

7 Adaptor Close piece of string
9x1120 eve Joint corde 8x2000mm 9x1120

8 Fixing parts kit coupler M8 Kit de montage dome M8 Set di montaggio dome M8 Juego de montaje cupula M8 Montageset koepel M8

9 Kit grate for HLS / HWS Einbauset Rost für HLS / HWS

10 Grate round Grille Griglia Rejilla Rooster

11 Rod vibration TIge vibrante Leva Vara vibradora Trilstang

12 Box ash Cendrier Ceneraio Cajón recogecenizas Askast

13 cover heat up HLS116/216
HWS216

15 combustion air adaptor
vertically pack

Conduite d`air frais extérieure
vertical

 set heat up improvement
H116-216 Set Anheizhilfe H116-216

 Cover after heating case

 Spray can UHT600 black 150ml Vaporiser UHT600 noir Spruzzo UHT600 nera 150ml Spray can UHT600 black 150ml Spray UHT600 zwart

 combustion air adaptor
horizontal pack

Conduite d`air frais extérieure
horizont

1B Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Plate for gate to prevent airflow
8kW Tôle 8 kW Lamierino 8 kW Chapa 8 kW Plaat 8 kW

2 Rod for air slider Air tige amortisseur Air asta ammortizzatore Aire varilla del amortiguador Luchtklep staaf

3 Handle for air slider Poignée coulissante Air Maniglia scorrevole Air Mango deslizante Air Air dia handvat

4 Case f air distributor cpl. everp Caisson Camera aria Cámara de aire Luchtomspoelde ruimte

9 Kit grate for HLS / HWS Einbauset Rost für HLS / HWS

10 Grate round Grille Griglia Rejilla Rooster

11 Rod vibration TIge vibrante Leva Vara vibradora Trilstang

12 Box ash Cendrier Ceneraio Cajón recogecenizas Askast

13 cover heat up HLS116/216
HWS216

14 Flue pipe blueline Tuyau d'évacuation de gaz Tubo fumi Afvoerpijp

15 combustion air adaptor
vertically pack

Conduite d`air frais extérieure
vertical
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 set heat up improvement
H116-216 Set Anheizhilfe H116-216

 Cover after heating case

 Spray can UHT600 black 150ml Vaporiser UHT600 noir Spruzzo UHT600 nera 150ml Spray can UHT600 black 150ml Spray UHT600 zwart

 brush for cleaning HWS

 combustion air adaptor
horizontal pack

Conduite d`air frais extérieure
horizont

1C Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Plate for gate to prevent airflow
10 kW

1 Plate for gate to prevent airflow
12 kW

2 Rod for air slider Air tige amortisseur Air asta ammortizzatore Aire varilla del amortiguador Luchtklep staaf

3 Handle for air slider Poignée coulissante Air Maniglia scorrevole Air Mango deslizante Air Air dia handvat

4 Case f air distributor cpl. everp Caisson Camera aria Cámara de aire Luchtomspoelde ruimte

4 Case f air distributor cpl. Everp

5 Coupler OFF cast iron, vertical
outlet, Coupole S 145RD Cupola S 145RD

6 Flue gas collector horizont
d=145 Kuppel waagerecht d=145

7 Adaptor Close piece of string
9x1120 eve Joint corde 8x2000mm 9x1120

8 Fixing parts kit coupler M8 Kit de montage dome M8 Set di montaggio dome M8 Juego de montaje cupula M8 Montageset koepel M8

13 cover HLG 316

15 combustion air adaptor
vertically pack

Conduite d`air frais extérieure
vertical

 Cover after heating case

 Spray can UHT600 black 150ml Vaporiser UHT600 noir Spruzzo UHT600 nera 150ml Spray can UHT600 black 150ml Spray UHT600 zwart

 combustion air adaptor
horizontal pack

Conduite d`air frais extérieure
horizont

2 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Door handle for left hinge Poignée HE Manopola HE Mando del grifo HE Deurknop HE

1 Door handle for right hinge Poignée gauche charnieres #
droite

Manopola sinistra con cardini a
destra

Mando del grifo izquierda
derecha con bi Deurknop rechtsscharnierend

2 Glass sight inside packed Vitre intérieure Lastra interna Panel interior Binnenste ruit

3 Glass sight viewing packed Volet Rondella Arandela Paneel

4 Door console for left hinge Console gauche Cerniera sinistra Bisagra izquierda Console links

4 Door console for right hinge Console droite Cerniera destra Bisagra derecha Console rechts

5 Door clip cpl everp Ressort de tension Molla di trazione Resorte de tensión Trekveer

6 Door front cast for left hinge Porte gauche Porta sinistra Puerta izquierda Deur Links

6 Door front cast for rigth hinge Porte droite Porta destra Puerta derecha Deur Rechts

7 Gasket set Jeu de joints Set guarnizioni Conjunto de juntas Dichtingsset
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8 Door seal cpl. Serrure de porte Serratura Cerradura Deurslot

9 Pane fastening rail Rondelle de fixation Rondella di fissaggio Arandela de fijación Ring die

10 Wire rope everp Câble Cavo Cable Kabel

 Retaining rings finalp Rondelle Rondelle di sicurezza Ring

 Door handle left f. niche verp Door handle left f. niche verp

 Door handle right f. niche verp Door handle right f. niche verp

3A Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Combustion_chamber stones
top

Garniture de chambre de
combust superior

Rivestimento della camera di
comb superi

Revestimiento de la cámara de
superior

Stel verbrandingskamer voering
top

2 Combustion_chamber stones
middle

Garniture de chambre de
combust milieu

Rivestimento della camera di
comb interm

Revestimiento de la cámara de
mitad

Stel verbrandingskamer voering
midden

3 Combustion_chamber stones
bottom

Garniture de chambre de
combust bas

Rivestimento della camera di
comb sotto

Revestimiento de la cámara de
debajo

Stel verbrandingskamer voering
onder

4 Combustion chamber stone for
turn

5 Brick front HLS116/216
HWS216 everp

Pierre avant HLS116/216
HWS216

Pietra frontale HLS116/216
HWS216

Piedra frontal HLS116/216
HWS216

Voorste steen HLS116/216
HWS216

3B Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Combustion chamber stones
top

Garniture de chambre de
combust superior

Rivestimento della camera di
comb superi

Revestimiento de la cámara de
superior

Stel verbrandingskamer voering
top

2 Combustion chamber stones
middle

Garniture de chambre de
combust milieu

Rivestimento della camera di
comb interm

Revestimiento de la cámara de
mitad

Stel verbrandingskamer voering
midden

3 Combustion chamber stones
bottom

4 Combustion chamber stone for
turn HLG

4 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Frame WxH 470x706 paint
black

Blendrahmen BxH 470x706
lack schwarz

2 Front plate WxH 420x790 paint
black

Frontplatte BxH 420x790 lack
schwarz

3 Front plate WxH 480x830 paint
black

Frontplatte BxH 480x830 lack
schwarz

4 Front plate WxH 470x895 paint
black

Frontplatte BxH 470x895 lack
schwarz

 Screw set

5 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Montagegroep

1 Connecting kit HWS Kit de raccordement HWS Set di collegamento HWS Juego piezas de conexión HWS Aansluitset HWS

2 Thermal outlet locking device
with

Dispositif de sortie thermique
avec des Thermische beveiliging

3 Heat_exchanger safety Échangeur thermique Scambiatore di calore Intercambiador de calor Warmtewisselaar

5 Vent valve DEGAZEUR RAPIDE V2 Valvola di scarico Válvula de purga de aire Ontluchtventiel

6 Sensor NTC 20kOhm with
spring

Sonde de chaudi#re NTC
20kOhm Sonda caldaia NTC 20kOhm Sensor de la caldera NTC

20kOhm Ketelvoeler NTC 20kOhm

7 Baffle plate water heat
exchanger everp Tôle Lamierino Chapa Plaat

8 Sensor well R1/2" 100 DA8 Doigt de gant R1/2" 100 DA8 Pozzetto ad immersione R1/2"
100 DA8

Vaina de inmersión R1/2" 100
DA8 Dompelhuls R1/2" 100 DA8
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Gerätetypen
Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres
Tipo apparecchi

Tipos de aplicaciones
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Gerät
Appliance
Chaudière
Apparecchio
Aparato
Toestel

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numéro de commande
N° d'ordine
Número el ordenar
Bestelnummer

Land
Country
Pays
Paese
Paese
Land

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Opmerkingen

Heizeinsatz HLS116-6 Linksan 8 718 586 601 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz

Heizeinsatz HLS216-8 Linksan 8 718 588 721 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz

HLG316-10 Li 8 718 596 050 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HLG316-10 Re 8 718 593 627 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HLG416-12 Li 8 718 593 629 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HLG416-12 Re 8 718 593 630 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HLS116-6 Li 7 736 600 992 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HLS116-6 Re 7 736 600 994 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HLS216-8 Li 7 736 600 993 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HLS216-8 Re 7 736 600 995 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HWS216-8 Li 7 736 600 996 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

HWS216-8 Re 7 736 600 997 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

Heizeinsatz HLS 216-8 Rechtsan 8 718 590 451 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

Heizeinsatz HLS116-6 Rechtsan 8 718 590 450 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

Heizeinsatz HWS216-8 Linksan 8 718 593 135 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich

Heizeinsatz HWS216-8 Rechtsan 8 718 588 722 Deutschland,Luxemburg,Schweiz,Österreich
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